PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael J. Pelland			11/12/2010	
Michael J. Koss			11/12/2010	
Michael Sagan			12/10/2010	
Steven Reckamp			12/10/2010	
Gregory J. Hallingstac			12/03/2010	
Jeffery K. Bovee			12/03/2010	
Morgan J. Lowery			12/03/2010	
Street Address:	4129 North Port Washington Ave.			
Street Address:	Koss Corporation 4129 North Port Washington Ave.			
City:	Milwaukee			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53212-1052	NSIN 052		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type Number				
Application Number:		3459291		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(412)355-	6501		
Phone:	412-355-6342			
Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM				
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the e⊣	nail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name:	e: K&L Gates LLP - Mark G. Knedeisen			
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2: K&L Gates Center Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				

PATENT REEL: 028124 FRAME: 0720

501904171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080188PCTUSCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Knedeisen
Total Attachments: 7 source=12-20-2010_Assignment#page1.tif source=12-20-2010_Assignment#page2.tif source=12-20-2010_Assignment#page3.tif source=12-20-2010_Assignment#page4.tif source=12-20-2010_Assignment#page5.tif source=12-20-2010_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Michael J. Pelland, a resident of Princeton, WI	, a citizen of the USA
Michael J. Koss, a resident of River Hills, WI	, a citizen of the USA
Michael Sagan, a resident of Marshall, WI	, a citizen of the USA
Steven Reckamp, a resident of Crystal Lake, IL	, a citizen of the USA
Gregory J. Hallingstad, a resident of Madison, WI	, a citizen of the USA
Jeffery K. Bovee, a resident of Lake Geneva, WI	, a citizen of the USA
Morgan J. Lowery, a resident of DeForest, WI	, a citizen of the USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made an invention or discovery entitled:

WIRELESS EARPHONE THAT TRANSITIONS BETWEEN WIRELESS NETWORKS

- for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, or
- ☆ for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>October 5, 2010</u> under Serial No. <u>12/936,488</u>, and
- for which is found in International application no. PCT/US2009/039754 filed on April 7, 2009

WHEREAS:

<u>Koss Corporation</u>, a Delaware corporation, having a principal office at 4129 North Port Washington Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53212-1052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or discovery, and in, to and under said United States application and said International application, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be granted thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each of ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer to and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention or discovery in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries; and to said United States application, said International application, and any and all other applications on said invention or discovery in whatsoever countries, including any continuations, divisions, substitutes or renewals; and to all Letters Patent, and all reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention or discovery or upon said applications or any legal equivalent thereof in a

Page 1 of 3

foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention or discovery, said applications and said Letters Patent,

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America, any other United States Official, and/or any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue or transfer all such Letters Patent for said invention or discovery to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred, set over and confirmed, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for Letters Patent in any or all countries on said invention or discovery in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, and may claim the benefits of the International Convention or otherwise claim priority rights;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby further covenant that we will, at any time when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns: communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said invention or discovery or the history thereof, including without limitation the furnishing of any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said invention or discovery; execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said invention or discovery, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; if reissues, re-examinations, or other like proceedings involving the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, re-examination and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues, re-examinations and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications; and generally do everything possible, including testifying in any legal proceedings, signing all lawful papers and making all rightful oaths, to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J. Pelland	Ast	11/12/10
Michael J. Koss	Unih 18.4	11.12.10
Michael Sagan		
Steven Reckamp		
Gregory J. Hallingstad		
Jeffery K. Bovee		
Morgan J. Lowery		

	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Michael J. Pelland		
	Michael J. Koss	yan ya ku na mana kata kata kata kata kata kata kata k	
	Michael Sagan	~278m	-12,10,2010
	Steven Reckamp		
an a	Gregory J. Hallingstad		
	Jeffery K. Bovee		्रिक के बाद के बाद के बाद के स्थान के स्थान दिस्तान के प्राप्त के स्थान के स्थान के स्थान के स्थ
a a constant	Morgan J. Lowery		

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J. Pelland		
Michael J. Koss		
Michael Sagan		
Steven Reckamp	SERRAD	12/10/2010
Gregory J. Hallingstad	0	
Jeffery K. Bovee		
Morgan J. Lowery		

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J. Pelland		
Michael J. Koss		
Michael Sagan		3
Steven Reckamp		
Gregory J. Hallingstad	Grag Halluria	12/3/10
Jeffery K. Bovee		
Morgan J. Lowery	Man Carry	12/3/10

Page 3 of 3

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J. Pelland		
Michael J. Koss		
Michael Sagan		
Steven Reckamp		
Gregory J. Hallingstad		
Jeffery K. Bovee	MASD_	12/3/2010
ک Morgan J. Lowery		

PATENT REEL: 028124 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 04/30/2012